
Turun Keilailuliitto Ry
Kupittaan Keilahalli
Hallimestaruus 2017, 8 sarjaa am (04.05.2017-26.05.2017)
Valvoja:TKL

Miehet
Nimi Seura Luokka Liitto Tulos Tasoitus Kaadot Viim. sarja

1 Siltala Veijo Ratas A Turku 1931 80 59 223
2 Halme Ari RäMe M Lohja 1907 0 61 268
3 Laine Henry TPS M Turku 1893 0 63 222
4 Kautonen Kalevi Ratas B Turku 1875 120 59 246
5 Eklund Christer Ulkom. Tku A XXX 1870 64 55 259
6 Grönroos Ville TuWe A Turku 1840 48 60 255
7 Krausz Tibor Ulkom. Tku A XXX 1815 168 48 232
8 Vihersaari Ari TuWe B Turku 1806 160 47 279
9 Pelander Bo Ulkom. Hki M XXX 1799 168 45 198

10 Lehtonen Juha ÅIFK A Turku 1774 56 56 203
11 Hilden Kai TPS M Turku 1772 0 51 246
12 Varjonen Lasse SC B Turku 1766 104 49 184
13 Palokoski Raimo RC B Pori 1765 104 41 226
14 Rosendahl Mika K-29 C Turku 1763 256 42 161
15 Reunamo Jouko Ratas B Turku 1762 160 41 201
16 Oksman Karri TPS M Turku 1760 0 51 222
17 Saarenpää Konsta TPS D Turku 1760 312 37 147
18 Kaijanen Jori TuWe B Turku 1749 88 45 222
19 Sahla Antero Rkm-Turku B Turku 1744 104 44 189
20 Virtanen Tero TPS A Turku 1742 56 50 226
21 Himberg Hannu Keilax C Turku 1733 176 33 186
22 Rantanen Jari TuWe B Turku 1731 88 55 217
23 Haikala Heimo K-29 C Turku 1730 272 29 211
24 Aalto Lassi TPS A Turku 1728 32 50 235
25 Nieminen Janne K-29 C Turku 1719 200 40 199
26 Teppo Jouni TuWe C Turku 1716 312 26 124
27 Nikula Keijo Väri-Team C Turku 1715 240 35 182
28 Kuusto Ari Starttiklubi C Turku 1714 296 33 152
29 Marjakangas Jarno TPS M Turku 1713 0 47 215
30 Roos Aki TPS B Turku 1713 176 36 164
31 Vuorinen Eero SC B Turku 1710 112 38 176
32 Jalava Lasse K-29 B Turku 1708 104 40 200
33 Murto Timo SC A Turku 1707 64 39 208
34 Muuriaisniemi Kari TR C Turku 1705 264 36 178
35 Kaiskola Harri TuWe B Turku 1703 160 39 180
36 Koskinen Kalevi Pins Team B Raisio 1703 200 38 155
37 Broström Rolf Ulkom. Hki M XXX 1700 0 48 246
38 Nissilä Mikko K-29 A Turku 1698 72 43 212
39 Wirtanen Anders Ulkom. Tku M XXX 1697 168 34 220
40 Suomalainen Seppo Keilax C Turku 1697 248 35 247
41 Koskenoja Arno ÅIFK C Turku 1695 288 37 178
42 Virtanen Jaakko Rkm-Turku C Turku 1694 224 32 179
43 Ojala Juho TR B Turku 1692 168 44 203
44 Simojoki Otto TuUL A Turku 1689 64 38 227



45 Ruohonen Markku ÅIFK B Turku 1689 168 38 191
46 Kulo Matti Ratas C Turku 1686 200 33 177
47 Kottonen Pentti K-29 B Turku 1685 136 38 161
48 Muuriaisniemi Jarmo TR C Turku 1683 264 30 232
49 Ahlström Martin Ratas C Turku 1681 232 38 193
50 Sällström Kaj HIFK B Helsinki 1680 104 38 176
51 Pasanen Sami TuUL B Turku 1678 112 38 189
52 Oksanen Jere TPS M Turku 1675 0 51 205
53 Airo Rauno Ratas B Turku 1675 144 37 171
54 Näsi Kimmo K-29 B Turku 1671 200 35 236
55 Pennanen Markku Boltsi-72 A Helsinki 1668 88 43 217
56 Ojala Pertti TuWe B Turku 1666 112 39 214
57 Bergendorff Göran Ulkom. Hki B XXX 1663 88 35 179
58 Sundström Leif Ulkom. Tku M XXX 1662 168 37 207
59 Kanerva Sakari TR B Turku 1662 184 29 167
60 Luoto Jukka TuUL B Turku 1660 160 36 144
61 Murtomäki Eskil K-29 B Turku 1657 184 26 183
62 Niemi Ismo Keilax C Turku 1655 200 34 169
63 Nordblom Tero Ratas B Turku 1652 208 36 167
64 Kottonen Martti K-29 C Turku 1649 248 27 144
65 Heikura Rauno JP B Helsinki 1643 136 32 178
66 Saarikivi Markku ÅIFK B Turku 1641 168 33 180
67 Virtanen Jari K-29 C Turku 1641 280 27 137
68 Tuominen Urpo TuTo B Turku 1640 176 29 188
69 Granlund Atso TPS C Turku 1638 224 28 162
70 Töytäri Olli Ratas C Turku 1637 256 27 203
71 Kaleva Teppo K-29 C Turku 1636 232 30 185
72 Lukkarinen Kari Ratas B Turku 1635 176 29 184
73 Nummi Jukka K-29 B Turku 1635 192 32 186
74 Lampi Jarmo K-29 C Turku 1635 288 20 184
75 Wiik Erkki TuWe B Turku 1633 120 35 177
76 Östman Jouko K-29 C Turku 1633 232 33 171
77 Viitanen Heikki TuUL C Turku 1632 216 24 130
78 Tuunela Rainer Jyrä B Helsinki 1631 96 43 160
79 Kangas Mikko TPS D Turku 1622 312 29 171
80 Miettinen Pentti K-29 C Turku 1621 264 21 153
81 Uuttu Martti TuWe D Turku 1617 312 24 166
82 Kaukonen Pekka TuWe B Turku 1614 200 30 215
83 Nikkanen Matti TuWe B Turku 1613 184 29 145
84 Kottonen Kalevi K-29 C Turku 1613 224 27 186
85 Timonen Vesa K-29 B Turku 1612 136 36 162
86 Vuori Jussi K-29 B Turku 1610 112 34 189
87 Kurtti Erkki K-29 C Turku 1610 296 15 178
88 Mäkilaine Matias TPS C Turku 1604 304 20 180
89 Andersson Hans Ulkom. Tre M XXX 1603 0 39 192
90 Ahlfors Ralf HIFK B Helsinki 1603 96 35 218
91 Virolainen Tapio Rkm-Turku C Turku 1602 216 24 166
92 Timonen Timo Starttiklubi D Turku 1602 312 21 190
93 Tähkäpää Raimo Keilax B Turku 1595 152 32 191
94 Simojoki Jarmo TuUL B Turku 1592 184 38 138



95 Laiho Raine Rkm-Turku C Turku 1590 216 21 182
96 Leino Jari TuTo C Turku 1588 264 18 165
97 Lätti Timo TuTo B Turku 1585 160 30 155
98 Krook Henrik ÅIFK C Turku 1585 240 21 146
99 Mäkinen Markku TPS C Turku 1585 264 25 147

100 Heirala Timo Keilax D Turku 1583 312 23 164
101 Sveholm Jan K-29 B Turku 1579 136 31 167
102 Leppänen Erkki K-29 C Turku 1577 240 21 191
103 Vartiainen Viljo HVV B Helsinki 1576 112 31 169
104 Heinonen Raimo TuUL C Turku 1576 216 27 153
105 Teräntö Jouko TR B Turku 1571 200 18 174
106 Heininen Pertti GB B Helsinki 1567 160 30 152
107 Laine Jaakko Keilax D Turku 1567 312 16 157
108 Fredrikson Jesse TuWe D Turku 1565 312 19 137
109 Grannas Erik ÅIFK B Turku 1562 208 22 189
110 Tuominen Pentti Keilax D Turku 1560 312 24 151
111 Turkia Kari Rkm-Turku C Turku 1559 264 23 137
112 Kaseniemi Mauno TPS C Turku 1558 224 22 165
113 Salminen Tarmo K-29 C Turku 1555 168 31 194
114 Viita Osmo K-29 B Turku 1555 168 25 181
115 Hakamäki Ari TPS B Turku 1547 112 29 203
116 Sanaksenaho Rikhard Ratas B Turku 1545 176 25 183
117 Kuusinen Eero K-29 C Turku 1537 240 21 153
118 Virtanen Rauno Keilax C Turku 1532 224 22 161
119 Kyynäräinen Jouko Rkm-Turku C Turku 1529 312 25 134
120 Lindholm Ari TR B Turku 1526 176 30 170
121 Kari Raimo Ratas D Turku 1523 312 22 149
122 Puikko Reino TuUL B Turku 1521 176 25 181
123 Tiltti Taisto K-29 C Turku 1519 240 26 188
124 Vähäsalo Juhani Ratas D Turku 1518 312 20 140
125 Meltola Juhani K-29 C Turku 1515 200 23 171
126 Lampo Jarkko TPS C Turku 1515 272 13 145
127 Ojanperä Jarmo Väri-Team B Turku 1508 176 24 190
128 Lento Matti Keilax B Turku 1506 200 23 193
129 Jääskeläinen Erkki Ratas C Turku 1506 272 19 147
130 Turtiainen Kimmo TuWe C Turku 1502 272 21 171
131 Kallio Esko Rkm-Turku C Turku 1501 264 18 135
132 Oksman Jari ÅIFK C Turku 1500 232 23 148
133 Averine Daniel TuWe D Turku 1500 312 20 128
134 Uusitupa Markku Keilax B Turku 1492 192 27 150
135 Kuronen Viljo ERÄ B Helsinki 1491 184 18 155
136 Tiisanoja Aimo Keilax D Turku 1489 168 26 135
137 Savioja Esa Keilax C Turku 1489 256 18 163
138 Knihti Seppo Pins Team B Raisio 1488 176 24 193
139 Uusimäki Jorma Rkm-Turku C Turku 1488 216 14 182
140 Härkki Matti Rkm-Turku C Turku 1481 296 16 155
141 Pesola Miikka K-29 B Turku 1454 168 26 217
142 Heinonen Antti TR C Turku 1444 312 16 145
143 Aitero Ilkka Keilax D Turku 1436 312 15 125
144 Reuna Reijo Ratas B Turku 1418 200 15 144



145 Alanen Aleksi TuWe D Turku 1415 312 14 168
146 Laaksonen Kauko Pins Team B Raisio 1397 160 19 179
147 Mäkitalo Raimo TuUL D Turku 1373 312 11 123
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Valvoja:TKL

Naiset
Nimi Seura Luokka Liitto Tulos Tasoitus Kaadot Viim. sarja

1 Tammisto Leena TPS B Turku 1936 120 52 225
2 Hiltunen Eliisa Bay M Lahti 1904 0 66 204
3 Konsteri Peppi TPS B Turku 1819 144 51 175
4 Saarinen Jonna TuWe C Turku 1809 208 39 199
5 Metso Leena Kaisat-Turku C Turku 1718 232 29 214
6 Mäkelä Teea TPS A Turku 1700 72 46 204
7 Roos Tiia-Maria TPS B Turku 1698 120 37 201
8 Rainisalo Anja TuWe C Turku 1690 232 30 174
9 Björkengren Riitta TuUL B Turku 1684 144 32 200

10 Mäkelä Eila R-4 C Turku 1679 200 29 190
11 Eriksson-Sola Petra Nasevat M Raisio 1676 32 47 207
12 Nurmi Seija Kaisat-Turku C Turku 1670 224 24 191
13 Rike Irja R-4 B Turku 1666 200 29 176
14 Hongisto Marja TuWe C Turku 1657 200 28 207
15 Parkkunen Terttu Keilax C Turku 1650 312 20 172
16 Lindgren Reija TuUL C Turku 1647 232 29 185
17 Nisula Raili TuTo C Turku 1643 256 18 159
18 Teppo Merja TuWe D Turku 1641 312 22 195
19 Takatupa Elvi R-4 B Turku 1640 192 30 204
20 Perämäki Jessica TPS B Turku 1637 160 27 193
21 Kiili Marketta TuTo B Turku 1629 184 27 192
22 Wiik Elina TuWe C Turku 1622 280 21 171
23 Huoponen Päivi TuWe D Turku 1618 312 17 166
24 Koskenoja Margareta Kaisat-Turku C Turku 1597 192 23 198
25 Roos Emmi-Noora TPS B Turku 1533 184 24 200
26 Sinkkola Satu TuUL C Turku 1518 288 17 177
27 Kivikoski Heidi TuUL B Turku 1492 176 17 153
28 Kaukinen Maarit TuWe D Turku 1463 312 16 117
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Juniorit
Nimi Seura Luokka Liitto Tulos Tasoitus Kaadot Viim. sarja

1 Konsteri Peppi TPS B Turku 1819 144 51 175
2 Saarenpää Konsta TPS D Turku 1760 312 37 147
3 Aalto Lassi TPS A Turku 1728 32 50 235
4 Mäkelä Teea TPS A Turku 1700 72 46 204
5 Roos Tiia-Maria TPS B Turku 1698 120 37 201
6 Simojoki Otto TuUL A Turku 1689 64 38 227
7 Mäkilaine Matias TPS C Turku 1604 304 20 180
8 Fredrikson Jesse TuWe D Turku 1565 312 19 137
9 Roos Emmi-Noora TPS B Turku 1533 184 24 200

10 Averine Daniel TuWe D Turku 1500 312 20 128
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Veteraanit
LUOKAT:M-DNimi Seura Luokka Liitto Tulos Tasoitus Kaadot Viim. sarja

1 Siltala Veijo Ratas A Turku 1931 80 59 223
2 Kautonen Kalevi Ratas B Turku 1875 120 59 246
3 Eklund Christer Ulkom. Tku A XXX 1870 64 55 259
4 Krausz Tibor Ulkom. Tku A XXX 1815 168 48 232
5 Pelander Bo Ulkom. Hki M XXX 1799 168 45 198
6 Lehtonen Juha ÅIFK A Turku 1774 56 56 203
7 Varjonen Lasse SC B Turku 1766 104 49 184
8 Palokoski Raimo RC B Pori 1765 104 41 226
9 Reunamo Jouko Ratas B Turku 1762 160 41 201

10 Sahla Antero Rkm-Turku B Turku 1744 104 44 189
11 Himberg Hannu Keilax C Turku 1733 176 33 186
12 Rantanen Jari TuWe B Turku 1731 88 55 217
13 Haikala Heimo K-29 C Turku 1730 272 29 211
14 Metso Leena Kaisat-Turku C Turku 1718 232 29 214
15 Nikula Keijo Väri-Team C Turku 1715 240 35 182
16 Vuorinen Eero SC B Turku 1710 112 38 176
17 Jalava Lasse K-29 B Turku 1708 104 40 200
18 Murto Timo SC A Turku 1707 64 39 208
19 Kaiskola Harri TuWe B Turku 1703 160 39 180
20 Koskinen Kalevi Pins Team B Raisio 1703 200 38 155
21 Broström Rolf Ulkom. Hki M XXX 1700 0 48 246
22 Wirtanen Anders Ulkom. Tku M XXX 1697 168 34 220
23 Suomalainen Seppo Keilax C Turku 1697 248 35 247
24 Virtanen Jaakko Rkm-Turku C Turku 1694 224 32 179
25 Rainisalo Anja TuWe C Turku 1690 232 30 174
26 Ruohonen Markku ÅIFK B Turku 1689 168 38 191
27 Kulo Matti Ratas C Turku 1686 200 33 177



28 Kottonen Pentti K-29 B Turku 1685 136 38 161
29 Björkengren Riitta TuUL B Turku 1684 144 32 200
30 Ahlström Martin Ratas C Turku 1681 232 38 193
31 Sällström Kaj HIFK B Helsinki 1680 104 38 176
32 Mäkelä Eila R-4 C Turku 1679 200 29 190
33 Airo Rauno Ratas B Turku 1675 144 37 171
34 Näsi Kimmo K-29 B Turku 1671 200 35 236
35 Nurmi Seija Kaisat-Turku C Turku 1670 224 24 191
36 Pennanen Markku Boltsi-72 A Helsinki 1668 88 43 217
37 Ojala Pertti TuWe B Turku 1666 112 39 214
38 Rike Irja R-4 B Turku 1666 200 29 176
39 Bergendorff Göran Ulkom. Hki B XXX 1663 88 35 179
40 Sundström Leif Ulkom. Tku M XXX 1662 168 37 207
41 Kanerva Sakari TR B Turku 1662 184 29 167
42 Luoto Jukka TuUL B Turku 1660 160 36 144
43 Murtomäki Eskil K-29 B Turku 1657 184 26 183
44 Hongisto Marja TuWe C Turku 1657 200 28 207
45 Nordblom Tero Ratas B Turku 1652 208 36 167
46 Parkkunen Terttu Keilax C Turku 1650 312 20 172
47 Kottonen Martti K-29 C Turku 1649 248 27 144
48 Lindgren Reija TuUL C Turku 1647 232 29 185
49 Heikura Rauno JP B Helsinki 1643 136 32 178
50 Nisula Raili TuTo C Turku 1643 256 18 159
51 Saarikivi Markku ÅIFK B Turku 1641 168 33 180
52 Tuominen Urpo TuTo B Turku 1640 176 29 188
53 Takatupa Elvi R-4 B Turku 1640 192 30 204
54 Granlund Atso TPS C Turku 1638 224 28 162
55 Töytäri Olli Ratas C Turku 1637 256 27 203
56 Lukkarinen Kari Ratas B Turku 1635 176 29 184
57 Nummi Jukka K-29 B Turku 1635 192 32 186
58 Lampi Jarmo K-29 C Turku 1635 288 20 184
59 Wiik Erkki TuWe B Turku 1633 120 35 177
60 Östman Jouko K-29 C Turku 1633 232 33 171
61 Viitanen Heikki TuUL C Turku 1632 216 24 130
62 Tuunela Rainer Jyrä B Helsinki 1631 96 43 160
63 Kiili Marketta TuTo B Turku 1629 184 27 192
64 Miettinen Pentti K-29 C Turku 1621 264 21 153
65 Nikkanen Matti TuWe B Turku 1613 184 29 145
66 Kottonen Kalevi K-29 C Turku 1613 224 27 186
67 Kurtti Erkki K-29 C Turku 1610 296 15 178
68 Andersson Hans Ulkom. Tre M XXX 1603 0 39 192
69 Ahlfors Ralf HIFK B Helsinki 1603 96 35 218
70 Virolainen Tapio Rkm-Turku C Turku 1602 216 24 166
71 Timonen Timo Starttiklubi D Turku 1602 312 21 190
72 Koskenoja Margareta Kaisat-Turku C Turku 1597 192 23 198
73 Simojoki Jarmo TuUL B Turku 1592 184 38 138
74 Laiho Raine Rkm-Turku C Turku 1590 216 21 182
75 Krook Henrik ÅIFK C Turku 1585 240 21 146
76 Mäkinen Markku TPS C Turku 1585 264 25 147
77 Heirala Timo Keilax D Turku 1583 312 23 164



78 Leppänen Erkki K-29 C Turku 1577 240 21 191
79 Vartiainen Viljo HVV B Helsinki 1576 112 31 169
80 Heinonen Raimo TuUL C Turku 1576 216 27 153
81 Teräntö Jouko TR B Turku 1571 200 18 174
82 Heininen Pertti GB B Helsinki 1567 160 30 152
83 Laine Jaakko Keilax D Turku 1567 312 16 157
84 Grannas Erik ÅIFK B Turku 1562 208 22 189
85 Tuominen Pentti Keilax D Turku 1560 312 24 151
86 Turkia Kari Rkm-Turku C Turku 1559 264 23 137
87 Kaseniemi Mauno TPS C Turku 1558 224 22 165
88 Salminen Tarmo K-29 C Turku 1555 168 31 194
89 Viita Osmo K-29 B Turku 1555 168 25 181
90 Sanaksenaho Rikhard Ratas B Turku 1545 176 25 183
91 Kuusinen Eero K-29 C Turku 1537 240 21 153
92 Virtanen Rauno Keilax C Turku 1532 224 22 161
93 Kyynäräinen Jouko Rkm-Turku C Turku 1529 312 25 134
94 Lindholm Ari TR B Turku 1526 176 30 170
95 Kari Raimo Ratas D Turku 1523 312 22 149
96 Puikko Reino TuUL B Turku 1521 176 25 181
97 Tiltti Taisto K-29 C Turku 1519 240 26 188
98 Vähäsalo Juhani Ratas D Turku 1518 312 20 140
99 Meltola Juhani K-29 C Turku 1515 200 23 171

100 Lampo Jarkko TPS C Turku 1515 272 13 145
101 Ojanperä Jarmo Väri-Team B Turku 1508 176 24 190
102 Lento Matti Keilax B Turku 1506 200 23 193
103 Jääskeläinen Erkki Ratas C Turku 1506 272 19 147
104 Turtiainen Kimmo TuWe C Turku 1502 272 21 171
105 Kallio Esko Rkm-Turku C Turku 1501 264 18 135
106 Uusitupa Markku Keilax B Turku 1492 192 27 150
107 Kuronen Viljo ERÄ B Helsinki 1491 184 18 155
108 Tiisanoja Aimo Keilax D Turku 1489 168 26 135
109 Savioja Esa Keilax C Turku 1489 256 18 163
110 Knihti Seppo Pins Team B Raisio 1488 176 24 193
111 Uusimäki Jorma Rkm-Turku C Turku 1488 216 14 182
112 Härkki Matti Rkm-Turku C Turku 1481 296 16 155
113 Heinonen Antti TR C Turku 1444 312 16 145
114 Reuna Reijo Ratas B Turku 1418 200 15 144
115 Laaksonen Kauko Pins Team B Raisio 1397 160 19 179
116 Mäkitalo Raimo TuUL D Turku 1373 312 11 123


